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CHAPTER XV.

An Act to amend an act entitled * * an act to incdrpor-
ate the city of Winona" -

SIOTIOK L Amendment to (action threo—dty dlvtiUd Into w»rd»—IxmDdaiy of ward*,
i Amendment to Ketlon tour.
3. Amendment to cecthm two—afficcn of •Idcitr—term of office.
4. Amendment to wetion HT*.
0. Rape*! of teedon fix.
0. Amendment to Kctlon nrenteen.
7. Addition*! tectlon to ehapler lour—repalri and Impromnenti to ridemllui ho*

nude. •
& WhttiMt to take effect

Seitenactedby the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:'

SECTION 1. That section three of chapter one of an
act entitled "an act to incorporate the city of Winona,"
approved March sixth, eighteen hundred and fifty-sev-
en, be amended so as to read as follows :

Section 3. That said city shall be divided into three
wards, as follows:

All that part of said district which lies west of the
middle of Johnson street and its extension to the south
line of the city, shall be called the first ward, and all
that part of said district which lies between the middle
of Johnson street and its extension to the south line of
the city and the middle of Market street, and its exten-
sion to the south line of the. city, shall be called the
second ward, and all that part of said district which
lies east of the middle of Market street, and its exten-
sion to the south line of the city, shall be called the
third ward.

SEC. 2. That section four of chapter one of said
• ' **

act, be amended by striking out the words "recorder,"
"marshal," "attorney," "assessor," and "city survey-
or," wherever the same occur in said section.

SEC. 3. That section two of chapter two of said
act be amended so as to read as follows:

'Section 2, The elective officers of said city shall
be a mayor, two justices of the peace, six aldermen and
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a treasurer; and the city council shall, at their first
~taimolofflMl regular meeting after the annual election in each year,

appoint a recorder, marshal, assessor, surveyor and
all other officers necessary for the proper management
of the affairs of said city. All officers except the aldermen
shall hold their respective offices for one year, and until
their successors are elected or appointed and qualified :
Provided, however, That the city council shall have
power for duo cause to expel any of their own mem-
bers, and to remove from office at pleasure, any officer
or agent under the city government, due notice in wri-

• ting first being given by the recorder or mayor to the
officer complained of.

®EC> ^' That.section five of chapter two of said
act bo amended by striking out the word "six," and
inserting in lieu thereof the word "two."

SEC. 5, That section six of chapter three of said
>lz- act be, and the same is hereby repealed.
. _ *^«_ SEO. 6. That section seventeen of chapter three of
Amendment to»c- 3 i i * •* • i i -t -i

said act be amended by striking out the word' 'elected,
wherever it occurs therein, and inserting in lieu there-
of the word "appointed."

SEO. 7. That chapter four of said act be amended
by adding thereto an additional section, to be called
section fourteen, as follows :

Section 14. Provided, however, when incidental
improvements and repairs, as contemplated in sections
six, seven and eight of this chapter, shall not exceed in
cost twenty-five dollars, the city council may summa-

provementfto rjiy order the owner or occupant of the lot chargeable
ddemlki.how .i ** .,i ... i i F . , ° .,v„„&,. • • • therewith, to make such repairs or improvements with-

in such time as the city council shall direct, and if the
same be not made within the time specified, the mayor
or city council may cause such repairs or improvements
to be made at the expense of the city, 'and the cost of

f the same as audited and paid by the city council,, may
be recovered by the city from the owner or occupant of
the lot chargeable therewith, by civil action brought in
the name of the city, against such owner or occupant,
before either of the justices of the peace in said city, or
the amount so paid by the city for such repairs or im-
provements may, on certificate of the city recorder to
the county auditor, be levied and assessed on the lot or
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parcel of land on which the same is chargeable, and
collected in the same manner as other taxes upon real
estate are levied and collected.

SEO. 8. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved February 13, 1865.

CHAPTER XVI.

An Act to amend the charter of Hie city of Saint Paul.

•icnov I. Amendment to preceding uti.
i. EtettTe office* of Mid otty—term ol office.
9. Duty of Comptroller.
4. Duty of •but ComniU»loner—eompeimdon.
0. roweri ol the Council.
fl. Farther powen of the Connalt.
7. Duty of collector of tuai of Btmiey Bounty.
8. OtpiMl of former ut.

Beitenacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That an act to reduce the laws incor-
porating the city of Saint Paul in the county of Ram-
sey, and State of Minnesota, and the several acts •
amendatory thereof into one act, and to amend the £55521!
same, approved March twentieth, eighteen hundred
and fifty-eight, and " an act to amend the charter of
the city of Saint Paul," approved February twenty-
fifth, eighteen hundred and sixty, and an act to amend
an act .entitled *' an act to amend the charter of the
city of Saint Paul," approved February twenty-first,
eighteen hundred and sixty-one, also " an act to amend
the charter of the city of Saint Paul," approved March
second, eighteen hundred and sixty-three, ore amended
as follows:
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